
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

PHONE -
TIME ] "0 

eQ ~ 
0:: ~ 

1-------,-----1:1 II 
In Out 0. ~ 

ACTIVITY 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

JANUARY 11, 1975 
TIME DAY 

7:51 a.m. SATURDAY 

7:51 The President went to the Oval Office. 

8:15 

9:06 

9:20 
9:33 

10 :10 
10:10 
10:50 
10:50 
10:50 

10:50 

11:03 

11:07 

12 :13 

12:23 

9:05 

9:20 

10:00 
10:00 

11:02 
10:40 
11:02 
11:02 
11:02 

11:02 

12 :13 

? 

12:20 

12:25 

P 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfe1d. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 

National Security Affairs 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Robert Orben, Staff Assistant 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

The President met to discuss the Administration's economic 
and energy programs with: 

Senator Hugh Scott (R-Pennsy1vania) 
Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Friedersdorf 

The President talked with Secretary of the Treasury, 
William E. Simon. 

The President met with: 
Governor Jay S. Hammond (R-Alaska) 
James Fa1k, Associate Director of the Domestic 

Council for Intergovernmental Relations 

The President met with Mr. Rumsfe1d. 

12:24 R The President was telephoned by Frank E. Fitzsimmons, 
President of the International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 
The call was not completed. 

12:25 12:58 The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Orben 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555-863 

• Page-.1. of L Page(s). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 73) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo.. Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE JANUARY 11, 1975 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

PHONE-
-g '0TIME 
~ ~v 

0: ~ 
1--------,-----1 II II 

In Oul Q. '" 

1:00 

1:00 2:33 

1:55 R 

2:33 

2:33 3:14 

1:00 p.m. SATURDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President returned to the third floor of the Residence. 

The President hosted a luncheon and Seminar with: 
Irving Kristol, Professor of Urban Values, New York 

University and Editor of The Public Interest 
Martin Feldstein, Professor of Economics, Harvard 

University 
Bryce Harlow, Vice_ Pres1dent' bf Procter and Gamble 
Gabriel Hauge, President of Manufacturers Hanover 

Trust Company 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 
Mr. Marsh 
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 
Robert A. Goldwin, Special Consultant 

The President was telephoned by the First Lady. The call 
was not completed. 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President met to discuss his economic and energy address 
to the nation with: 


John Byrnes, former Congressman (R-Wisconsin) 

William G. Whyte, Vice President of U.S. Steel 

William W. Scranton, Special Consultant 

Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) 

David Packard, Chairman of the Business Council 
Mr. Marsh 
L.William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

Mr. Cheney 

3:14 The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accom
panied by: 

Mr. Buchen 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Seidman 

3:14 3:15 The President met with: 
Mr. Buchen 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Seidman 

GPO, 1974 Ol-555-863 

Page.1... of 2 Page(s). 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) PLACE DAY BEGAN 

JANUARY 11, 1975
THE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 3:18 p.m.SATURDAY 

PHONE 
-

TIME 'E '0 

~ ·u 
 ACTIVITY 

c:: ~ 
I--------;-------l II II 

In Out 0.. "" 

The President went to the Roosevelt Room.3:18 

3:18 

3:42 

3:48 
3:48 

4:15 

5:35 

6:13 

6:17 

6:17 

7:37 

8:25 

8:27 

3:42 


4:13 
4:07 

5:35 

7:37 

R 

The President attended a meeting to discuss current affairs. 
For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Secretary Kissinger 
Secretary Simon 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Orben 

The President went to the barber shop. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President went to the Residence Library. 

The President met with his Television Adviser, Robert Mead, 
to work with a teleprompter in preparation for his 
State of the Union Message. For a list of others present, 
see APPENDIX "B." 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President and the First Lady had dinner. 

The President was telephoned by Army Aide, Maj. Robert 
Barrett. The call was not completed. 

GPO. 1974 0l-555-863 

Page2 of -.l Page(s). 



APPENDIX "A." 

attendence confirmed 
all present 

Current Affairs Meeting 
Roosevelt Room 
January 11, 1975 

Bryce Harlow, Vice Pres1dentt:ofcProcter and Gamble 
Gabriel Hauge, President of Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company 
Irving Kristo1, Professor of Urban Values, New York University 
Martin Feldstein, Professor of Economics, Harvard University 
John Byrnes, former Congressman (R-Wisconsin) 
William G. Whyte, Vice President of U.S. Steel 
William W. Scranton, Special Consultant 
Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) 
David Packard, Chairman of the Bisiness Council 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy 

Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 
Robert A. Goldwin, Special Consultant 
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 



APPENDIX "B" 

Attendance confirmed by 
Ann J. Grier 

(All persons listed may not 
have been present during 
the entire time stated.) 

TELEPROMPTER SESSION 
Residence Library 
January 11, 1975 

The President 
Robert Mead, Television Adviser 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
Donald H. Rumsfe1d, Assistant 
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant 
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 
John W. Hushen, Deputy Press Secretary 
Helen M. Collins, Secretary to Mr. Mead 
Cdr. Thomas A. Coates, Chief, Audiovisual Branch, White House 

Communications Agency 
Ann J. Grier, Secretary to Mr. Mead 

also present were several television technicians from the media 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



