THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD			
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE	(Mo., D	Эау, Үг.)
THE WHITE HOUSE		JANUA	RY 1	1, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.		TIME	•	DAY
		7:51	a.m.	SATURDA

		-	7:51 a.m. SATURDAY		
		PHONE			
TI In	ME Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY		
7:51			The President went to the Oval Office.		
8:15	9:05		The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld.		
9:06	9:20		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.		
9:20 9:33	10:00 10:00		The President met with: Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs		
10:10 10:10 10:50 10:50 10:50	11:02 10:40 11:02 11:02 11:02		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Robert Orben, Staff Assistant John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary		
11:03	12:13		The President met to discuss the Administration's economic and energy programs with: Senator Hugh Scott (R-Pennsylvania) Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) Mr. Marsh Mr. Friedersdorf		
11:07	?	P	The President talked with Secretary of the Treasury, William E. Simon.		
12:13	12:20		The President met with: Governor Jay S. Hammond (R-Alaska) James Falk, Associate Director of the Domestic Council for Intergovernmental Relations		
12:23	12:25		The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld.		
12:24		R	The President was telephoned by Frank E. Fitzsimmons, President of the International Brotherhood of Teamsters. The call was not completed.		
12:25	12:58		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Orben		

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD	
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE		JANUARY 11, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.		TIME DAY
•		1:00 p.m. SATURDAY

WASHING	TON, D.C	•	TIME DAY 1:00 p.m. SATURDAY
TIME 3 =		—	
ln	Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
1:00	Out		The President returned to the third floor of the Residence.
1:00	2:33		The President hosted a luncheon and Seminar with: Irving Kristol, Professor of Urban Values, New York University and Editor of The Public Interest Martin Feldstein, Professor of Economics, Harvard University
			Bryce Harlow, Vice President of Procter and Gamble Gabriel Hauge, President of Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) Mr. Marsh
			Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor Robert A. Goldwin, Special Consultant
1:55		R	The President was telephoned by the First Lady. The call was not completed.
2:33			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
2:33	3:14		The President met to discuss his economic and energy address to the nation with: John Byrnes, former Congressman (R-Wisconsin) William G. Whyte, Vice President of U.S. Steel William W. Scranton, Special Consultant Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) David Packard, Chairman of the Business Council Mr. Marsh L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs Mr. Cheney
3:14			The President returned to the Oval Office. He was accompanied by: Mr. Buchen Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Seidman
3:14	3:15		The President met with: Mr. Buchen Mr. Hartmann Mr. Marsh Mr. Seidman

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD		
PLACE DAY BEGAN		DATE (M	lo., Day, Yr.)
		JANUAR	Y 11, 1975
THE WHITE HOUSE		TIME	DAY
WASHINGTON, D. C.		3:18	D.m.SATURDAY

WASHING	TON, D.	С.	3:18 p.m.SATURDAY
		PHONE	
TI In	ME Out	P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
3:18	- Out		The President went to the Roosevelt Room.
3:18	3:42		The President attended a meeting to discuss current affa ir s. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "A</u> ."
3:42			The President returned to the Oval Office.
3:48 3:48	4:13 4:07		The President met with: Secretary Kissinger Secretary Simon
4:15	5:35		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Mr. Orben
5:35			The President went to the barber shop.
6:13			The President returned to the Oval Office.
6:17			The President went to the Residence Library.
6:17	7:37		The President met with his Television Adviser, Robert Mead, to work with a teleprompter in preparation for his State of the Union Message. For a list of others present, see APPENDIX "B."
7:37			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:25			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
8:27		R	The President was telephoned by Army Aide, Maj. Robert Barrett. The call was not completed.

APPENDIX "A."

attendence confirmed all present

Current Affairs Meeting Roosevelt Room January 11, 1975

Bryce Harlow, Vice President of Procter and Gamble Gabriel Hauge, President of Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company Irving Kristol, Professor of Urban Values, New York University Martin Feldstein, Professor of Economics, Harvard University John Byrnes, former Congressman (R-Wisconsin) William G. Whyte. Vice President of U.S. Steel William W. Scranton, Special Consultant Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) David Packard, Chairman of the Bisiness Council L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor Robert A. Goldwin, Special Consultant Philip W. Buchen, Counsel Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)

Attendance confirmed by Ann J. Grier

(All persons listed may not have been present during the entire time stated.)

TELEPROMPTER SESSION Residence Library January 11, 1975

The President
Robert Mead, Television Adviser
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Assistant
Richard B. Cheney, Deputy Assistant
Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)
John W. Hushen, Deputy Press Secretary
Helen M. Collins, Secretary to Mr. Mead
Cdr. Thomas A. Coates, Chief, Audiovisual Branch, White House
Communications Agency
Ann J. Grier, Secretary to Mr. Mead

also present were several television technicians from the media